LEONI TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES
AGENDA
JULY 8, 2025
In Person Board of Trustee’s Meeting at 913 Fifth Street, Leoni Township Meeting Hall, Michigan Center, Ml
6:00 PM

PUBLIC COMMENT: (3-minute time [imit)  PUBLIC COMMENT GUIDELINES:
You will only be allowed to k at public comment if you have filled out a public comment sheet and turned it into the Board. Each individual will state their

name and have three (3) minutes to adi the Board. You may only addr: e Baard under this Public Comment rtunity and may not yield your time to
others. Board members will not debate or answer questions at this time.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA: JULY 8, 2025

APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE:
Bills Due: $151,548.53 JUNE 12, 2025-JUNE 30, 2025
$559,727.36  JULY 1, 2025-JULY 8, 2025

BUDGET APPROVALS:

TRANSFER:

SUPERVISOR NOTIFICATION TO THE BOARD

101-301-801.900 POLICE PROFESSIONAL FEES MISC-INCREASE $5000
101-446-967.000 ROADS-INCREASE $2000

101-751-726.000 PARKS MISC-INCREASE $7000

101-371-810.000 BUILDING DEPT-ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR-DECREASE $9000
101-371-719.000 BUILDING DEPT-HOSPITALIZATION-DECREASE $5000

A/P NOTES:
PAYROLL & MERS PAYMENTS-BLACKMAN LEONI PUBLIC SAFETY, MONTHLY-F&V

PUBLIC HEARING:
1. APPROVAL FOR SPECIAL ASSESSMENT RESOLUTION NO.4 FOR BRILLS LAKE SEWER PROJECT APPROVAL OF THE
ROLL

CONSENT AGENDA:
1. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: JUNE 10, 2025, JUNE 18, 2025, JUNE 24, 2025 & JUNE 26, 2025
2. APPROVAL OF MONTHLY DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS: :
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, MARIHUANNA COMPLIANCE, PLANNING COMMISSION, ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS,
PARKS & RECREATION, LDDA, BUILDING, WWTP, LEGAL, DPW, TREASURER’S QUARTERLY

RESERVED:
1. FENCE AT 6550 ANN ARBOR RD.

NEW BUSINESS:

1. APPROVE THE MSA AMENDMENT NO.22 CIP ENHANCED RECOMMENDATIONS
2. AMMEND THE F&V CONTRACT TO STAFF SEPTAGE RECEIVING IN THE AMOUNT OF $9860 PER MONTH



3. AWARD CONCRETE WORK TO MH CONSTRUCTION LLC FOR WELLS 1 AND 1A DRIVEWAY PROJECT IN THE
AMOUNT OF $39,748.68 (LOW BID)
DISCUSS HIRING FULL TIME DPW EMPLOYEE vs LAWN MOWING COMPANY
5. AUTHORIZE DPW PERMISSION TO DISPOSE OF THE FOLLOWING VEHICLES
1994 JEEP $220
1985 GMC DUMP TRUCK $750
1974 GMC C65 $500
1999 FORD F800 $700
1998 INTERNATIONAL $1000
TOTALS3170 PROCEEDS TO GO BACK TO COLLECTIONS
6. APPROVE THE HOME OCCUPATION FOR BRENDA KEMPER, 231 HOLMES ST
AWARD THE CONCRETE BID FOR ROUND LAKE PARK
8. CONSIDER PROPSAL TO TRANSITION MCU/LEONI SERGEANT POSITION TO LIEUTENANT. THE PROPOSED WAGE
WOULD GO FROM $93,154.54 TO $99,675.36 ANNUALLY
9. AWARD BID FOR TREE REMOVAL AT THE TOWNSHIP OFFICE
10. AMEND TOWNSHIP PARK HOURS TO SUNRISE AND SUNSET, INSTEAD OF DAWN AND 10PM

>

N

PUBLIC COMMENT: (2-minute time limit)

PUBLIC COMMENT GUIDELINES:

You will only be allowed to speak at public comment if you have filled out a public comment sheet and turned it into the Board. Each individual will state their
name and have two {2) minutes to address the Board. You may only address the Board under this Public Comment o, and not yl r time to

others. Board members will not debate aor answer questions at this time.

RESPONSE TO ANY PUBLIC COMMENT

DISCUSSION:
ALL DISCUSSION ITEMS WERE DISCUSSED DURING THE WORK SESSION

Adjourn:

CINDY NORRIS
CLERK



